
2017-2018 DISTRICT AND CHARTER COMPASS CONTACTS LIST 
Districts may contact their Network Team with specific Compass questions or for Compass Information System (CIS) support: 

NETWORK A NETWORK B NETWORK C 
Clay Corley  
 
clay.corley@la.gov 

Carla Trahan 
 
carla.trahan@la.gov 

Gabe Rodriguez 
 
gabe.rodriguez@la.gov  

 

Teachers and Leaders may contact the following Compass contacts in their district with specific CIS and Compass questions: Click here for Charter contact 
information 

District  CIS Support/Employee Transfers General Compass Questions CVR Data Managers 
 
Acadia 

Ellan Baggett   

ebaggett@acadia.k12.la.us  

Ellan Baggett 

ebaggett@acadia.k12.la.us  

Bryan Alleman 
 
balleman@acadia.k12.la.us  

Allen Bridget Craft 
 
bridget.craft@allen.k12.la.us  
 

Bridget Craft 

bridget.craft@allen.k12.la.us  

Bridget Craft  
 
bridget.craft@allen.k12.la.us  

Ascension Amy Savoy 

amy.savoy@apb.org  

 

Edith Walker 
edith.walker@apsb.org  
 
Treg Keller 
treg.keller@apsb.org 

 

Jay Brignac  
jay.brignac@apsb.org  

 
Kelli Baham 
kelli.baham@apsb.org 

Assumption Shannon Clemen 

sclement@assumptionschools.com  

Shannon Clement  

sclement@assumptionschools.com  

Lisa Links 
llinks@assumptionschools.com  

 
Joey Comeaux  
jcomeaux@assumptionschools.com  

Avoyelles Luke Welch 

lwelch@avoyellespsb.com  

 

 

Luke Welch 

lwelch@avoyellespsb.com  

Luke Welch  
 
lwelch@avoyellespsb.com  
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Beauregard Pamela  Archer  

 
parcher@beau.k12.la.us   

James Herrington 
  
jherrington@beau.k12.la.us  

Margaret Hieronymus 
 
mhieronymus@beau.k12.la.us  

Bienville Britney Thrasher  
 
bthrasher@bpsb.us  

Bill L. Davis Jr.  
 
bdavis@bpsb.us  

William Wysinger  
 
wwysinger@bpsb.us  

Bossier Pam Williamson  
pam.williamson@bossiers
chools.org  

Pam Williamson  
pam.williamson@bossiers
chools.org 

Sherri Pool 
Sherri.pool@bossierschools.org 
 
Ann Mighton 
Ann.mighton@bossierschools.org 
 
Linda Rocks 
Linda.rocks@bossierschools.org 
 
Tracy Choate 
tracy.choate@bossierschools.org 

Caddo James 

jdkennedy@caddoschools.org  

Charles Lowder 

clowder@caddoschools.org  

Steve Adams 
sadams@caddoschools.org  

 
Erin Harp 
eaharp@caddoschools.org  

Calcasieu  Terry Collins  
terry.collins@cpsb.org  

Terry Collins 
terry.collins@cpsb.org  

Terry Collins 
terry.collins@cpsb.org   

 
Paula Manuel 
paula.manuel@cpsb.org  

Caldwell Kaylee Foy 

kayleefoy@caldwelledu.org  

Merrick Windham 
mwindham@caldwelledu.org  

Kaylee Foy 

kayleefoy@caldwelledu.org  
Cameron  Eva January 

 
eva_january@camsch.org  

Eva January 
 
eva_january@camscho.org  

Eva January  
 
eva_january@camsch.org  
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Catahoula Ramona Spence 

ramonaspence@cpsbla.org  

Dr. Gwile Freeman 

gfreeman@cpsbla.org  

Eric Chauvin  
 
ericchauvin@cpsbla.org  

 
Gwile Freeman 
gfreeman@cpsbla.org  

Central 
Community 
School 
System 

Gavin Vitter 

gvitter@centralcss.org  

Gavin Vitter 

gvitter@centralcss.org  

Gavin Vitter 

gvitter@centralcss.org  

City of Baker  David W. Grisby 

dgrisby@bakerschools.org  

David W. Grisby 

dgrisby@bakerschools.org  

Everrett Parker 

eparker@bakerschools.org  

 
City of 
Bogalusa 
Schools 

Shelley Gill 
skgill@bogschools.org   

Karla McGehee  
 
kmcgehee@bogschools.org  

Debbie  Jenkins 
djenkins@bogschools.org   
 

Claiborne Brian Biggs 

bbiggs@claibornepsb.org 

Scott Martin 

smartin@claibornepsb.org 

Wanda Clements  
 
wclements@claibornepsb.org  

Concordia Sarah Wiley 

sarah.wiley@cpsbla.us  

Rhonda Moore 

rmoore@cpsbla.us  

Sarah Wiley 
 
sarah.wiley@cpsbla.us 
 

DeSoto   Deb Gamble 
debra.gamble@desotopsb.com  

Rita Davis 
rita.davis@desotopbs.com  

East Baton 
Rouge 

Shelia Dudley 

sdudley@ebrschools.org  

Beanka Williams 

bwilliams12@ebrschools.org  

Cynthia Sampey  
 
csampey@ebrschools.org  

 
  

East Carroll Jo Ann Thompson 

jthompson@e-carrollschools.org  

Jo Ann Thompson 

jthompson@e-carrollschools.org  

Ruthie Auston 
rauston@e-carrollschools.org  
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East Feliciana  Keisha Netterville  

 
knetterville@efschools.net   

Keisha Netterville  
 
knetterville@efschools.net  

Susan Smith  
 
ssmith@efschools.net  

Evangeline  Sandy Vidrine 

sandy.vidrine@epsb.com  

Michael Lombas 

mike.lombas@epsb.com  

Robert Landreneau 
robert.landreneau@epsb.com  

Penny McDaniel 
penny.mcdaniel@epsb.com  

Franklin Wiley McClary 
wmcclary@fpsb.us  

Wiley McClary 

wmcclary@fpsb.us  

Angela Gossett 
agossett@fbsb.us  

 
Stacey Grieme 
sgrieme@fbsb.us  

Grant Rebecca Reeder 

becky.reeder@gpsb.org  

Paula Crawford 

pcrawford@gpsb.org  

Oddies Dunbar 
odunbar@gpsb.org  

 
Rebecca Reeder 
becky.reeder@gpsb.org  

Iberia Dianne LeBlanc 

dleblanc@iberia.k12.la.us  

Jacklene Jones  

jjones@iberia.k12.la.us 

Stacey Derouen 
stderouen@iberia.k12.la.us  

 
Gwendolyn Migues 
gmigues@iberia.k12.la.us  

Iberville Gwen Braud 

gwenbraud@ipsb.education  

Kylie Blanchard 

kylieblanchard@ipsb.education  

Gwen Braud 

gwenbraud@ipsb.education  

Kylie Blanchard 

kylieblanchard@ipsb.education  

Gwen Braud 
gwenbraud@ipsb.education  

Alnita Miller 
alnitamiller@ipsb.educaton  

Jackson Dr. Robin Potts  

robin.potts@jpsb.us  

Dr. Robin Potts  

robin.potts@jpsb.us  

Dr. Robin Potts  

robin.potts@jpsb.us  

 

 

mailto:knetterville@efschools.net
mailto:knetterville@efschools.net
mailto:ssmith@efschools.net
mailto:sandy.vidrine@epsb.com
mailto:mike.lombas@epsb.com
mailto:robert.landreneau@epsb.com
mailto:penny.mcdaniel@epsb.com
mailto:penny.mcdaniel@epsb.com
mailto:wmcclary@fpsb.us
mailto:wmcclary@fpsb.us
mailto:agossett@fbsb.us
mailto:sgrieme@fbsb.us
mailto:becky.reeder@gpsb.org
mailto:pcrawford@gpsb.org
mailto:odunbar@gpsb.org
mailto:becky.reeder@gpsb.org
mailto:dleblanc@iberia.k12.la.us
mailto:jjones@iberia.k12.la.us
mailto:stderouen@iberia.k12.la.us
mailto:gmigues@iberia.k12.la.us
mailto:gwenbraud@ipsb.education
mailto:kylieblanchard@ipsb.education
mailto:gwenbraud@ipsb.education
mailto:kylieblanchard@ipsb.education
mailto:gwenbraud@ipsb.education
mailto:alnitamiller@ipsb.educaton
mailto:robin.potts@jpsb.us
mailto:robin.potts@jpsb.us
mailto:robin.potts@jpsb.us


2017-2018 DISTRICT AND CHARTER COMPASS CONTACTS LIST 
District  CIS Support/Employee Transfers General Compass Questions CVR Data Managers 
Jefferson Marian Althage 

marian.althage@jppss.k12.la.us  
 
Tanya Dix  
tanya.dix@jppss.k12.la.us  

 
Maria Held 

maria.held@jppss.k12.la.us  

 
Dodie Plaisance 
dodie.plaisance@jppss.k12.la.us  

Karen Herndon 
karen.herndon@jppss.k12.la.us  

Jefferson 
Davis 

John G Hall 
 
john.hall@jdpsbk12.org 
 

John G Hall 

john.hall@jdpsbk12.org 

 

Lynzie Boudreaux  
 
lynzie.boudreaux@jdpsbk12.org  
 

LA Schools 
for the Deaf 
and the 
Visually 
Impaired 

Annette Chelette   
 
achelette@lsdvi.org 

Annette Chelette   
 
achelette@lsdvi.org 

Annette Chelette  
 
achelette@lsdvi.org  

Lafayette Brian Hebert 
 bphebert@lpssonline.com  

 
Eryn Hollier  
elhollier@lpssonline.com 

Brian Hebert 
bphebert@lpssonline.com  

 
Eryn Hollier  
elhollier@lpssonline.com 

Brian Butler  
bdbutler@lpssonline.com 

Lafourche Benita Deville 

bdeville@mylpsd.com  

Dr. Louis Voiron 

lvoiron@mylpsd.com  

Karen Gisclair kgisclair@mylpsd.com  
 
Christine Percle cpercle@mylpsd.com  

Lasalle Robyn Smith 
rsmith@lasallepsb.com  

Robyn Smith 
rsmith@lasallepsb.com  

Robyn Smith 
rsmith@lasallepsb.com  

Lincoln 
Michelle Thrower 

 michelle.thrower@lincolnschools.org  

Michelle Thrower 

michelle.thrower@lincolnschools.org  

Debbie Pender 
dgpender@lincolnschools.org 
 
Michelle Thrower 
michelle.thrower@lincolnschools.org  
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Livingston  Steve Parrill 

stehpen.parrill@lspb.org  

Dawn Rush 

dawn.rush@lpsb.org  

Matt Lavine  
 
matthew.lavine@lpsb.org  

 
Dawn Rush 
dawn.rush@lpsb.org  

LSU 
Laboratory 

Albert Camburn 

acambu1@lsu.edu  

Albert Camburn 

acambu1@lsu.edu  

 

Madison Kristi Perkins 

Kristi.perkins@madisonpsb.org  

Clara Durr 

clara.durr@madisonpsb.org  

Clara Durr 

clara.durr@madisonpsb.org  

Charles Crump  

charles.crump@madisonpsb.org   
Monroe City 
Schools 

Cassie Owens  

Cassie.owens@mcschools.net 

 

Jodie Moorhead  

jodie.moorhead@mcschools.net 

Cassie Owens  

Cassie.owens@mcschools.net 

 

Jodie Moorhead  

jodie.moorhead@mcschools.net 

Lisa Coleman 

lisa.coleman@mcschools.net  

Morehouse Prince Ella Williams 

pwilliams@mpsb.us 

Prince Ella Williams 

pwilliams@mpsb.us 

Ralph Davenport 

rdavenport@mpsb.us 

 

Jamie Sharpton jsharpton@mpsb.us 

 

Stacy Hammonds 

shammonds@mpsb.us 
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Natchitoches Linda Page 

 lpage@nat.k12.la.us 

Linda Page 

 lpage@nat.k12.la.us 

Adrienne Theus 

Adrienne@nat.k12.la.us 

Orleans Taina Knox 

taina_knox@opsb.us 

Taina Knox 

taina_knox@opsb.us 

Taina Knox 

taina_knox@opsb.us  

 

Chanel Guada 

cguada@opsb.us  

 

Ouachita Kathy Evans kevans@opsb.net 

Crystal Armstrong 

carmstrong@opsb.net 

 

Tammy Tinsley (Employee 

Transfers) ttinsley@opsb.net 

Tereatha Chisley  

chisley@opsb.net 

Jason Ambrose jambrose@opsb.net 

Plaquemines Dee Daigle 
ddaigle@ppsb.org  

Dee Daigle  
ddaigle@ppsb.org 

Dee Daigle 
ddaigle@ppsb.org  

 
Teri Buras 
tburas@ppsb.org  

Pointe 
Coupee 

  Carlos deLeon 
carlos.deLeon@pcpsb.net 

Rapides Marilyn Paul 
 

  marilyn.paul@rpsb.us  
 

Naomi Jones 
 
naomi.jones@rpsb.us  

Naomi Jones 
 
naomi.jones@rpsb.us  
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Red River Stephen Long 

slong1@rrbulldogs.com  

James Prosperie (Employee 

Transfers) carey@rrpsb.com  

Stephen Long  

slong1@rrbulldogs.com 

Alison Hughes  
ahughes@rrbulldogs.com 

Jerry Carlisle 
jcarlisle@rrpsb.com  

 
Stephen Long 
slong1@rrbulldogs.com  

 
John Gardner 
jgardner@rrpsb.com  

 
Richland 

Robyne Crow 

rcrow@richland.k12.la.us  

Robyne Crow 

 rcrow@richland.k12.la.us  

Stacy Lee 

stacylee@richland.k12.la.us  
 
 
Sabine 

Shane Wright 

shanew@sabine.k12.la.us  

Melissa Lee 

mlee@sabine.k12.la.us  

Melissa Lee 
mlee@sabine.k12.la.us  

 
Shane Wright 
shanew@sabine.k12.la.us  

 
St. Bernard 

Conrad Browne 

cbrowne@sbpsb.org  

Charles Raviotta 

charles.raviotta@sbpsb.org    

Jared Trevor Smith             
 
jared.Smith@sbpsb.org  

 
 

St. Charles 

Stephanie Steib 

ssteib@stcharles.k12.la.us 

Frederick Treuting 

ftreuting1@stcharles.k12.la.us 

Cayce Gunter 
cgunter@stcharles.k12.la.us 

 
Cynthia Morantine 
cmorantine@stcharles.k12.la.us 

St. Helena 
Sonia Fields Gutierrez 

sgutierrez@sthpk-12.net  

Sonia Fields Gutierrez 

sgutierrez@sthpk-12.net  

Sonia Fields Gutierrez 

 sgutierrez@sthpk-12.net  
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St. James 

Carol Webre 225.258.4504  
cwebre@stjames.k12.la.us  

 
Rhonda Lee 225.258.4516 
rlee@stjames.k12.la.us  

Carol Webre 225.258.4504 
cwebre@stjames.k12.la.us 
 
Rhonda Lee 225.258.4516 
rlee@stjames.k12.la.us  

Rhonda Lee 
rlee@stjames.k12.la.us  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

St. John the 
Baptist 

Serina Duke 
sduke@stjohn.k12.la.us  
 
Dr. Juanita Hill 
jhill@stjohn.k12.la.us  

Serina Duke 
sduke@stjohn.k12.la.us  

Bob Bourgeois  
bbourgeoisjr@stjohn.k12.la.us 
  

St. Landry 
Gloria Malbrough 

gom8917@slp.k12.la.us  

Matthew Scruggins 

mls3111@slp.k12.la.us  

Angela Cassimere  
 
amg2762@slp.k12.la.us  

 
 
 
 
 
St. Martin 

Kellie Leblanc  

Kellie_leblanc@saintmartinschools.org  

Kellie Leblanc  

kellie_leblanc@saintmartinschools.org  

Christine Foster 
christine_foster@saintmartinschools.org   

 
Kellie Leblanc 
kellie_leblanc@saintmartinschools.org   

 
Victoria Sinegal  
victoria_sinegal@saintmartinschools.org  

 
 

St. Mary 

Debra Mitchell 

dsmitchell@stmary.k12.la.us  

Debra Mitchell 

dsmitchell@stmary.k12.la.us  

Irene Mouton 
imouton@stmary.k12.la.us  

 
Debra Mitchell 
dsmitchell@stmary.k12.la.us  
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St. 
Tammany 

Raphael Tillman 

raphael.tillman@stpsb.org  

 

Regina Sanford  
 
regina.sanford@stpsb.org 

Regina Sanford 
regina.sanford@stpsb.org 

 
Amy Dicarlo 
amy.dicarlo@stpsb.org  
 
Dorable Dangerfield 
dorable.dangerfield@stpsb.org  

 
Louis Boullion  
louis.boullion@stpsb.org 

 
Darlene Finch  
darlene.finch@stpsb.org 

Southern 
Lab School 

Angela Robinson 

angela_robinson@subr.edu   

Renita Sherrard 

renita_sherrard@subr.edu  

Herman Brister  
 
herman_brister@subr.edu  

 
 
Tangipahoa 

Ronald Genco 

ronald.genco@tangischools.org  

Thomas Bellavia 

thomas.bellavia@tangischools.org  

Julie Larkin 
julie.larkin@tangischools.org  

 
Andrew Williams 
andrew.williams@tangischools.org  

 
Tensas 

William Fletcher 

wmfletcher@tensaspsb.org    

 

William Fletcher 

 wmfletcher@tensaspsb.org  

William Fletcher 
 
wmfletcher@tensaspsb.org  

 
 
 
Terrebonne 

Walt Prejean 

waltprejean@tpsd.org 

 

Dr. Debra Yarbrough  

dyarbrough@tpsd.org 

Walt Prejean 
waltprejean@tpsd.org 

 
Carol Davis 
caroldavis@tpsd.org  

 
Maria Vice 
mariavice@tpsd.org  
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Union 

Debbie Plummer 

plummerd@unionpsd.org   

Cynthia Gatson 

gatsonc@unionpsd.org   

Patsy Terral  
terralp@unionpsd.org 

Debbie Plummer 
plummerd@unionpsd.org   

 
 

Vermillion 

E. Paul Hebert 
 
 paul.hebert@vpsb.net  

E. Paul Hebert 

paul.hebert@vpsb.net 

Russ Adams 
russ.adams@vpsb.net  

 
Joyce Rauchele  
joyce.raeuchle@vpsb.net 

 
Vernon 

Renita Page 
renitapage@vpsb.k12.la.us 

Renita Page  
renitapage@vpsb.k12.la.us 

 
Joan Simmons 
jsimmons@vpsb.k12.la.us   

BillLohman 
bill.lohman@vpsb.k12.la.us  

Washington Jackie Jenkins 
jjenkins@wpsb.org 

Jackie Jenkins 
jjenkins@wpsb.org 

Jackie Jenkins 
jjenkins@wpsb.org 

Webster Robin Tucker  
robin.tucker@websterpsb.org  

Robin Tucker  
robin.tucker@websterpsb.org  

Robin Tucker  
robin.tucker@websterpsb.org  

West Baton 
Rouge 

Tammy Seneca 
tammy.seneca@wbrschools.net 

 Tammy Seneca 
tammy.seneca@wbrschools.net 
 
Cody Sarradet 
csarradet@wbrschools.k12.la.us 
 

West Carroll Emily Bradley  
emilybradley@wcpsb.com 

Emily Bradley  
emilybradley@wcpsb.com 

Sharon Ward 
sharon.ward@wcpsb.com  

West 
Feliciana 

Beverly Grant 
grantb@wfpsb.org 
Zanovia Curtis 
curtisz@wfpsb.org  

Beverly Grant 
grantb@wfpsb.org  
 
Zanovia Curtis 
curtisz@wfpsb.org  
 

Leslie McClure 
 
mcclurel@wfpsb.org  
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Winn Amy Seward 

aseward@winnpsb.org 
Alfred (Al) Simmons 
asimmons@winnpsb.org 

Amy Seward 
aseward@winnpsb.org 

Zachary 
Community 
Schools 

Yolanda Williams 
yolanda.williams 
@zacharyschools.org 
Kelly Hinote 
Kelly.Hinote@zacharyschools.org 
 

Yolanda Williams 
yolanda.williams 
@zacharyschools.org 
 
Kelly Hinote 
Kelly.Hinote@zacharyschools.org 

Gwendoyn Longmire 
gwen.longmire@zacharyschools.org 
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